Borough of Matawan 201 Broad Street Matawan New Jersey 07747 (732) 566-3898 www.matawanborough.com



Public Notice of Pending Ordinance 23-18

The ordinance published herewith has been finally adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Matawan, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, by the recorded affirmative votes of at least two-thirds (2/3rds) of the full membership of the Governing Body at a meeting of the Governing Body held on November 9, 2023 at the Borough of Matawan, Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey 07747. The twenty (20) day period of limitation within which a suit, action or proceeding questioning the validity of such ordinance can be commenced has begun to run from the date of the first publication of the statement. Copies of the full ordinance are available at no cost and during regular business hours at the Clerk's Office for members of the general public who request the same or on the Borough of Matawan website at <u>www.matawanborough.com</u>. The summary of the ordinance follows:

- Title:Ordinance 23-18:Borough of Matawan, County of Monmouth, Amending and
Supplementing the Code of the Borough of Matawan, Chapter 34 Development
Regulations, Article XIII Stormwater Control and Stormwater Management
Procedures, Section 34-86 Stormwater Management and Control Procedure
- Purpose: The update to the Stormwater Ordinance is required by the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) to ensure that projects defined as Major Developments meet the State's new minimum requirements for recharge, quantity and quality using approved Green Infrastructure methodology. In addition, the design of stormwater management measures must not only consider the current 2, 10 and 100-year storms, but also the projected future storm events due to climate change.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk